Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS518034EN   page 1
February 22, 2023 9:26 AM
Top Product Features
• Ultra-low profile surface luminaire with wide distribution
• Ceiling or wall mounting in compatible junction boxes
• 600 & 1200 lumen; 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K or 5000K CCT; 90 CRI

SMD12RXXXWH SMD12SXXXWH
SMD12RXXXWHE SMD12SXXXWHE
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: SMD6R6930WH = 6" Round Surface Mount Downlight, 90CRI, 3000K
Junction Box Installation: Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Recessed Installation: Order Halo recessed housing separately to complete installation.
Models Lumens CRI/CCT Finish Voltage
Models Lumens CRI/CCT Finish Voltage
SMD6R = 6" Round Surface Mount Downlight
SMD6S = 6" Square Surface Mount Downlight
6 = 600 lumen series (120V only)
12 = 1200 lumen series
927 = 90 CRI, 2700K
930 = 90 CRI, 3000K
935 = 90 CRI, 3500K
940 = 90 CRI, 4000K
950 = 90 CRI, 5000K
WH = Matte White Blank = 120V standard
E = UNV Universal 120-277V*
Accessories
Accessories
Designer Trims
SMD6RTRMSN = 6" Round SMD Satin Nickel
SMD6RTRMTBZ = 6" Round SMD Tuscan Bronze
SMD6RTRMWH = 6" Round SMD White (paintable)
SMD6STRMSN = 6" Square SMD Satin Nickel
SMD6STRMTBZ = 6" Square SMD Tuscan Bronze
SMD6STRMWH = 6" Square SMD White (paintable)
T24HWKIT = Title 24 Cable harness kit used to convert incandescent and low voltage housings to LED
HE26LED = E26 Screw base adapter for retrofit (included)
T24HWKIT
HE26LED
E26 Screw base adapter
for retrofit (included)
* UNV voltage configuration is offered only in the 1200 lumen series
SMD6 Series
PS518034EN   page 3
February 22, 2023 9:26 AM
Housing Compatibility
The SMD6 is UL Certified in Halo recessed housings and for use with any 5 or 6 inch diameter recessed housing constructed of steel or aluminum with an internal volume
that exceeds 107.9 in3 in addition to those noted below. Note: Some other’s housings require installation with included friction clips.
Housings Housings
Compatible Halo LED Housings with LED luminaire connector (high-efficacy compliant) Compatible Halo Incandescent E26 Screwbase Housings
Halo LED 5-inch
H550ICAT = 5" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, New Construction Housing
H550RICAT = 5" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, Remodel Housing
E550ICAT = 5" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, New Construction Housing
E550RICAT = 5" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, Remodel Housing
Halo LED 6-inch
H750ICAT = 6" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, New Construction Housing
H750RICAT = 6" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, Remodel Housing
H750T = 6" LED, Non-IC, Air-Tite, New Construction Housing
H750TCP = 6" LED, Non-IC, New Construction/Remodel Chicago Plenum Housing
H2750ICAT = 6" LED, Shallow, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, New Construction (use with 691X, 694X, 696X trims only)
H2750RICAT = 6" LED, Shallow, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, Remodel (use with 691X, 694X, 696X trims only)
E750ICAT = 6" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, New Construction Housing
E750RICAT = 6" LED, Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite, Remodel Housing
Halo LED retrofit
ML7E26RFK = 6" Retrofit Enclosure, Non-IC, E26 Screw base Interface
ML7BXFK = 6" Retrofit Enclosure, Non-IC, BX Whip
Halo Standard Housings 5-inch
H5ICAT = 5" Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite New Construction Housing
H5RICAT = 5" Insulated Ceiling, Air-Tite Remodel Housing